© 2013 Elster GmbH
D GB � www.docuthek.comI
xx
.x
x
Fx
/iv
d

specified limits – see page 6 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
BK-G Diaphragm gas meter
1.6
2.5
4
6
10
16
25
Flow rate
0.016 – 2.5 m3/h
0.025 – 4 m3/h
0.04 – 6 m3/h
0.06 – 10 m3/h
0.1 – 16 m3/h
0.16 – 25 m3/h
0.25 – 40 m3/h
E Electronic index
T
Te
Temperature conversion:
mechanical
electronic
Part designations
BK-Gx
DE-07-MI002-PTB001
002545632734
Q max
Q min
M07  0102
12345678
5
2
1
4
3
6
1	 Gas meter with electronic index
2	 Display
3	 User keys
4	 Opto-adapter interface
5	 Service cap
6	� Installation seal/screw locking cap
Type label/Index plate
BK-G..E..
DE-07-MI002-PTB001
002545632734
class 1,5
Q max
Q min
M12  0102
12345678
ATEX